

Senate File 599

H-1285

1 Amend Senate File 599, as amended, passed, and reprinted by  
2 the Senate, as follows:

3 1. Page 2, line 24, by striking <204.14> and inserting  
4 <204.15>

5 2. Page 4, line 28, after <for> by inserting <the>

6 3. Page 4, line 31, by striking <provide> and inserting  
7 <provided>

8 4. Page 10, after line 6 by inserting:

9 <\_\_\_. During any period that the licensee is transporting  
10 hemp, other than only on the licensee's property, the licensee  
11 carries all of the following:

12 (1) The licensee's hemp license issued pursuant to section  
13 204.4, or a copy of that license.

14 (2) The licensee's certificate of crop inspection covering  
15 the licensee's harvested hemp as provided in section 204.8.>

16 5. Page 10, by striking lines 24 through 26 and inserting:

17 <\_\_\_. During any period that the person is transporting hemp  
18 the person carries all of the following:

19 (1) If the hemp has been harvested, a certificate of crop  
20 inspection covering the harvested hemp as provided in section  
21 204.8.

22 (2) A bill of lading that includes information required  
23 by the department, which must at least indicate the name of  
24 the owner of the hemp, the point of origin, and the point of  
25 delivery.>

26 6. Page 10, by striking lines 32 and 33 and inserting <or  
27 distributing hemp produced in another state, if all of the  
28 following applies:

29 a. During any period that the person is transporting hemp,  
30 the person carries a bill of lading that includes information  
31 required by the department, which must at least indicate the  
32 name of the owner of the hemp, the point of origin, and the  
33 point of delivery.

34 b. The person is acting in compliance with the federal hemp  
35 law and other applicable federal law.>

1 7. Page 20, by striking lines 5 and 6 and inserting <to  
2 affect a statute or rule which applies to hemp or a hemp  
3 product, if it would apply in the same manner as to other  
4 articles subject to the>

5 8. Page 20, line 23, after <date of> by inserting <this  
6 division of>

7 9. Page 23, line 11, after <exceed> by inserting <a>

8 10. Page 25, line 30, after <exceed> by inserting <a>

9 11. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting internal  
10 references as necessary.

---

JACOBSEN of Pottawattamie